Leaded Inductors, VHF Chokes
Series/Type: B82111E
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last
Shipments
B82111E0001C020 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
B82111E0000C027 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
B82111E0000C026 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last
Shipments
B82111E0000C025 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
B82111E0000C024 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
B82111E0000C023 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
B82111E0000C022 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
B82111E0000C021 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
Please contact your nearest TDK sales office if you need support in selecting a suitable
substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are presented at www.tdk-
electronics.tdk.com/sales.
B82111E0000C028 2024-06-07 2024-12-31 2025-06-30
2 5/22
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Inductors B82111E
VHF chokes
Rated voltage 500 V AC/DC
Rated current 0.2 ... 5 A
Rated inductance 7 ... 680 µH

Inductors B82111E
VHF chokes
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
LR
H
Rtyp

fres
MHz
Approx.
weight
g
Dimensions
dmax
mm
Ordering code
0.2 680 14 19 2.2 6.0 B82111E0000C028
0.3 470 6.5 25 2.3 6.0 B82111E0000C027
0.5 220 2.6 32 2.3 6.5 B82111E0000C026
1 100 0.65 55 2.5 6.5 B82111E0000C025
1.5 56 0.30 70 2.7 6.5 B82111E0000C024
2 40 0.18 90 3.0 7.0 B82111E0000C023
3 22 0.07 110 3.3 7.0 B82111E0000C022
4 12 0.04 140 3.5 7.5 B82111E0000C021
5 7 0.02 180 3.6 7.5 B82111E0001C020
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with impedance analyzer Agilent
4294A or S-parameter network analyzer
Agilent 8753ES or equivalent,
typical values at +20 °C
Current derating Iop/IR
versus ambient temperature TA
(rated temperature TR = +60 °C)
IND0143-T-E
0
0
TA
20 40 60 80 100 140
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
IR
opI
C˚
6 5/22
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Inductors B82111E
VHF chokes
Information about the exterior of VHF chokes
Condition Criteria
Winding wire end out of the foil Max. length until body diameter is allowed